PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Gregory M. Nadvit			06/03/2010	
Andrew D. Williams			05/31/2010	
Leone J. Tessarini			07/26/2010	
Michel P. Arnal			07/28/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY		loovy Industrial Turbings AC		
Name: Street Address:	Wood Group Heavy Industrial Turbines AG P.O. Box 206, Industriestrasse 7			
[Neuenhof			
City:	SWITZERLAND			
State/Country: Postal Code:	CH-5432			
]	
Property Type		Number		
Application Numbe	r: 1	2763422		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(713)229-	7789		
Correspondence wi		lail when the fax attempt is unsucc	sessful.	
Phone:	713.229.1			
Email:		er@bakerbotts.com		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:		as L.L.P iana Street, One Shell Plaza		
Address Line 4:		N, TEXAS 77002		
ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER:	066372.0163		
ATTORNEY DOCK		066372.0163 Nicci Fowler		
NAME OF SUBMIT	ſER:			
	rer:	Nicci Fowler	PATENT	

501288079

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the below signed inventor(s) of record, hereby assigns to:

WOOD GROUP HEAVY INDUSTRIAL TURBINES AG P.O. BOX 206, INDUSTRIESTRASSE 7 **NEUENHOF, SWITZERLAND CH-5432**

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 20, 2010 and having the serial number 12/763,422, entitled:

"TURBOMACHINERY BLADE HAVING A PLATFORM RELIEF HOLE, PLATFORM COOLING HOLES, AND TRAILING EDGE CUTBACK"

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

GREGORY M. NADVIT

Full Name of First or Sole Inventor:

Residence:

2208 SPARROW HAWK CT. GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75052 USA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Signature of First or Sole Inventor

§ §

In the State of In the County of

2208 SPARROW HAWK CT. **GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75052** USA

<u>Anne</u> 3, 2010 of Signature

Whe, 2010 personally appeared day of S Before me, the undersigned authority, on this GREGORY M. NADVIT, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

HOU03:1240967.1

Notary or Consular Officer

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

Full Name of Second Inventor:

Residence:

ANDREW D. WILLIAMS

"STONEGARTH" BALCRAIG PERTH PH2 7PG SCOTLAND

UNITED KINGDOM

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

"STONEGARTH" BALCRAIG PERTH PH2 7PG SCOTLAND

Inventor

nature of Second

1st Witness

LINDSAY HUTTON Printed Name

31.05.2010 Date

Full Name of Third Inventor:

Residence:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

LEONE J. TESSARINI KANTONSSPITAL BADEN

CH-S404 BADEN SWITZERLAND

ITALY

KANTONSSPITAL BADEN CH-S404 BADEN SWITZERLAND

Signature of Third Inventor

1st Witness

Date of Signature

<u>31st May 2010</u> Date of Signature

RICHARD & LUCAS

3 JUNE 2010

2nd Witness

Printed Name

Date

2nd Witness

Printed Name

Printed Name

Date

Date

HOU03:1240967.1

Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

Full Name of Second Inventor: ANDREW D. WILLIAMS Residence: "STONEGARTH" BALCRAIG PERTH PH2 7PG SCOTLAND Citizenship: UNITED KINGDOM Post Office Address: "STONEGARTH" BALCRAIG PERTH PH2 7PG SCOTLAND Signature of Second Inventor Date of Signature 1st Witness 2nd Witness Printed Name Printed Name Date Date Full Name of Third Inventor: LEONE J. TESSARINI Residence: ZELGWEG 34 5405 BADEN-DAETTWIL SWITZERLAND Citizenship: ITALY Post Office Address: **ZELGWEG 34** 5405 BADEN-DAETTWIL SWITZERLAND 12010 Signature of Third Inventor Chiaca Loubetti 2nd Witness Ist Witness Chiara Zambetti Printed Name A. CANTOBEL Printed Name 26/07/2010 27/07/2010

Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

Full Name of Third Inventor:

Residence:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Mich

C. M. LEE

Printed Name

Date

MICHEL P. ARNAL

WILERMATTENSTRASSE 3 CH-5300 TURGI SWITZERLAND

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

WILERMATTENSTRASSE 3 CH-5300 TURGI SWITZERLAND

28 July 2010 Date of Signature 1 nov ~0

Andreo Gi

ł

2nd Witness

Van Printed Name

28.07.2010 Date

HOU03:1240967.1

Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT .

PATENT REEL: 024974 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 09/13/2010